PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Farwell Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	09/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manzanita Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	2995 Woodside Road, Suite 400, PMB 309	
City:	Woodside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09217037
Application Number:	09707730
Application Number:	10652723
Application Number:	12116886
Application Number:	12323421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415)230-8100

Email: turner@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffany J. Turner

Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue, Suite 200
Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASIL-GEN1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol L. Francis

PATENT

REEL: 023491 FRAME: 0754

*Z00.00 09Z1/03/

90

501010403

Total Attachments: 2 source=WSGR CertNameChange 22Oct07#page1.tif source=WSGR CertNameChange 22Oct07#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023491 FRAME: 0755



PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FARWELL
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FARWELL
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "MANZANITA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2007, AT 6:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4285653 8100

071136684



Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6092659

DATE: 10-22-07

PATENT REEL: 023491 FRAME: 0756

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:15 PM 10/19/2007 FILED 06:07 PM 10/19/2007 SRV 071136684 - 4285653 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FARWELL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Farwell Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies that:

- A. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 16, 2007.
- B. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Manzanita Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

C. This Amendment of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly authorized and adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Farwell Pharmaceuticals, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Constance McKee, a duly authorized officer of the Company, on September 20, 2007.

Constance McKee

President

C:\Documents and Settings\User\My Documents\Manzanita Pharmaceuticals, Inc\WSGR CertificateofAmendmenttoCOI(NameChange) 29Aug2007.DOC

RECORDED: 11/09/2009

PATENT REEL: 023491 FRAME: 0757